

BEFORE THE  
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION  
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Investigation on the )	
Commission's Own Motion into the Rates, )	
Operations, Practices, Services and Facilities )	I.12-10-013
of Southern California Edison Company )	(Filed October 25, 2012)
and San Diego Gas and Electric Company )	
Associated with the San Onofre Nuclear )	
Generating Station Units 2 and 3 )	
)	
)	
)	
)	A.13-01-016
And Related Matters. )	A.13-03-005
)	A.13-03-013
)	A.13-03-014
)	

**ALLIANCE FOR NUCLEAR RESPONSIBILITY'S REPLY  
TO RESPONSE OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY (U 338-E)  
TO THE ALLIANCE FOR NUCLEAR RESPONSIBILITY'S  
AMENDED MOTION FOR SANCTIONS**

JOHN L. GEESMAN

DICKSON GEESMAN LLP  
1999 Harrison Street, Suite 2000  
Oakland, CA 94612  
Telephone: (510) 899-4670  
Facsimile: (510) 899-4671  
E-Mail: john@dicksongeesman.com

Date: June 1, 2015

Attorney for  
ALLIANCE FOR NUCLEAR RESPONSIBILITY

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION.	1
II.	SCE FORGETS WHY THE EX PARTE RULES EXIST.	2
III.	SCE IGNORES A STATUTORY BAN.	3
IV.	SCE IGNORES PROCEDURAL SAFEGUARDS.	6
V.	SCE CARVES GAPPING LOOPHOLES INTO THE RULES.	7
A.	When a communication is “ <i>non-substantive</i> .”	8
B.	When a communication is “ <i>procedural</i> .”	10
C.	When a communication is “ <i>a one-way</i> .”	11
D.	When a communication involves “ <i>restart</i> .”	12
E.	When a Craver-Peevey communication defies categorization.	15
VI.	SCE IS WRONG ABOUT THE PENALTIES.	16
VII.	SCE UPENDS PRESIDENT PICKER’S ASSURANCES.	19
VIII.	CONCLUSION.	20

# TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

## CASES

<i>DeYoung v. San Diego</i> (1983) 147 C.A.3d 11 .....	5
<i>Heavey v. State Bar</i> (1976) 17 Cal.3d 533.....	3
<i>In re Jonathan S.</i> (1979) 88 Cal.App.3d 468.....	3

## STATUTES

Cal. Pub. Util. Code §1701.3(c) .....	3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 12
Cal. Pub. Util. Code §2101 .....	18
Cal. Pub. Util. Code §2108 .....	16, 17
Cal. Pub. Util. Code §2114 .....	18, 20

## CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION RULES

Rule 1.1 .....	1, 20
Rule 7.1(c) .....	13
Article 8.....	7, 8, 12
Rule 8.1(c) .....	10, 11
Rule 8.3(c)(2) .....	4, 5
Rule 8.3(f) .....	17
Rule 8.4 .....	1, 8, 12, 16, 17, 20
Rule 11.1(f) .....	1

## CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION DECISIONS

D.99-06-059 .....	18
D.05-06-033 .....	18
D.14-11-040 .....	20
D.14-11-041 .....	16, 17
D.15-04-023 .....	17

## OTHER AUTHORITIES

7 Witkin, Summary 10 <sup>th</sup> (2005) Const. Law, §115 .....	6
Administrative Adjudication by State Agencies, 25 Cal. L. Revision Comm'n Reports 55 (1995).....	6, 7
State Bar Rule of Professional Conduct 5-300 .....	3
State Bar Rule of Professional Conduct 7-108(B) .....	3
State Bar Formal Ethics Opinion No. 1984-78 .....	3
